Duke at North Carolina
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)
Duke (7-0-0, 1-0-0)

North Carolina (7-1-0, 0-1-0)

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 6 Cosme, Caitlin 2 100 1 9 def 2 Allen, Abby 0 000 2 9
def 15 Royson, Emily 0O 00O O 90 def 25 Bell, Maycee 1 000 O 90
def 21  Groff, Katie 1 000 1 90 fwd 8 Moxley, Emily 1 100 0 67
def 22 Graham, Delaney 0 00O O 9 fwd 10 Jones, Rachel 5 100 1 54
fwd 10 Migli, Olivia 0 001 0 64 fwd 15 Patterson, Avery 1 000 1 81
fwd 18 Cooper, Michelle 1 101 3 80 gk O Dickey, Claudia 0O 000 0 9
fwd 24  Pluck, Mackenzie 2 000 2 o1 mid 1 Meza, Sam 3 100 3 67
gk 26 Jones, Ruthie 0 000 O 9 mid 11  Wrigley, Lauren 0O 00O0 1 67
mid 7 Jones, Sophie 0O 00O O 9 mid 16 Gambone, Aleigh 1 1700 1 67
mid 8 Boade, Tess 1 1710 1 82 mid 19 Colton, Emily 0O 00O 1 67
mid 28 Nabet, Lily 1 100 0 67 mid 20 Moore, Libby 3 200 0 62
--Substitutes-- --Substitutes--
def 4 Bruster, Baleigh 0O 00O O 26 mid 3 Grant, Ruby 0O 00O O 9
fwd 9 Watkins, Grace 1 000 O 20 def 4 Tolentino, Paige 0O 00O O 28
fwd 12 McGuire, Marykate 0O 00O 3 10 mid 9 Dorwart, Rachael 0O 00O O 23
mid 16  Simmons, Sydney 0O 00O O 14 fwd 13 Cox, Isabel 0O 00O 1 22
mid 19 Graham, Maggie 0O 00O O 26 mid 18 Sember, Bella 0O 00O O 23
™™ TEAM 0O 00O O 0 def 22 Hansen, Tori 0 000 0 23
Totals 9 412 1 mid 27 Dominguez, Makenrna 0 0 0 O O 10
mid 28 Pierce, Maggie 0O 00O 3 23
mid 31 Huhta, Annika 0O 000 0 14
fwd 71 Baker, Mollie 0O 000 2 14
™™™ TEAM 0O 00O0 O 0
Totals 15 6 0 0 16
# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves # Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
26 Jones, Ruthie 90:00 0 6 0 Dickey, Claudia 90:00 1 3
Goals by period 1 2 Total Shots by period 1 2 Total
Duke 0 1 1 Duke 2 7 9
North Carolina 0 0 0 North Carolina 7 8 15
Saves by period 1 2 Total Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Duke 3 3 6 Duke 2 3 5
North Carolina 1 2 3 North Carolina 1 2 3
Fouls 1 2 Total
Duke 7 4 1"
North Carolina 6 10 16
Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 54:58 DUK Tess Boade Michelle Cooper; Olivia Migli

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-DUK #21 Katie Groff (15:24); YELLOW-UNC #10 Rachel Jones (22:59); YELLOW-UNC #2 Abby Allen (57:07);
YELLOW-DUK #18 Michelle Cooper (73:31); YELLOW-UNC #28 Maggie Pierce (74:47); RED-UNC #35 Emily Murphy (74:41);
YELLOW-DUK #24 Mackenzie Pluck (81:42);

Win-Jones, Ruthie (1-0-0). Loss-Dickey, Claudia (0-1-0).
Attendance: 5301
Stadium: Dorrance Field (Chapel Hill)



Officials: Referee: Sorin Stoica; Asst. Referee: Scott Bowers; Asst. Referee: Kevin Uitto; Alt. Official: Aaron Gallagher;
Offsides: Duke 3, North Carolina 1



Duke at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)

Time Play

00:00 Dickey, Claudia at goalie for North Carolina

00:00  Jones, Ruthie at goalie for Duke

01:16 Foul on Allen, Abby.

03:17  Shot by UNC Moore, Libby.

03:23  Shot by UNC Moxley, Emily, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
04:55  Offside against Duke.

05:27 Foul on Cooper, Michelle.

06:04 Foul on Wrigley, Lauren.

08:53 Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.

09:01 Corner kick [09:01].

09:21 Foul on Cosme, Caitlin.

11:35 Offside against Duke.

12:18 Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
13:56 Foul on Cooper, Michelle.

15:24 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.

15:24  Yellow card on DUK Groff, Katie.

17:09  Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, out top.

20:38  Shot by UNC Moore, Libby, top right, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
20:47 Corner kick [20:47].

21:38  Shot by UNC Patterson, Avery.

21:45 Foul on Jones, Rachel.

22:59  Yellow card on UNC Jones, Rachel.

22:59  UNC substitution: Cox, Isabel for Jones, Rachel.

22:59 Foul on Groff, Katie.

22:59 Foul on Meza, Sam.

22:59 DUK substitution: Bruster, Baleigh for Migli, Olivia.

27:27 DUK substitution: Graham, Maggie for Pluck, Mackenzie.
28:20 Corner kick [28:20].

29:05  Shot by DUK Nabet, Lily, top, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
29:29  Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, out top.

30:30 UNC substitution: Pierce, Maggie for Meza, Sam.

30:30  UNC substitution: Dorwart, Rachael for Moxley, Emily.
30:30 UNC substitution: Hansen, Tori for Wrigley, Lauren.
30:30 UNC substitution: Huhta, Annika for Gambone, Aleigh.
30:30  UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Colton, Emily.
30:30  UNC substitution: Sember, Bella for Moore, Libby.

30:30 DUK substitution: Simmons, Sydney for Nabet, Lily.
36:01 DUK substitution: Watkins, Grace for Boade, Tess.

36:01 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.
36:18  Foul on Pierce, Maggie.

36:44 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.

42:07  Offside against North Carolina.

43:06  Foul on Cox, Isabel.

43:47  Foul on McGuire, Marykate.

45:00 End of period [45:00].



Duke at North Carolina
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)

Time
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
46:01
47:58
48:05
48:05
48:05
48:05
48:05
54:11
55:10
54:58
55:36
56:15
57.07
57:07
58:51
59:55
60:13
62:14
62:52
65:06
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
65:13
69:04
69:49
73:31
74:47
74:47
74:41
74:41
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43
74:43

Play

Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR DUK: , #26 Jones, Ruthie, #6 Cosme, Caitlin, #7 Jones, Sophie, #8 Boade, Tess, #4 Bruster, Baleigh, #15 Royson, Emily, #18

Cooper, Michelle,

#21 Groff, Katie, #22 Graham, Delaney, #24 Pluck, Mackenzie, #28 Nabet, Lily.

FOR UNC: , #0 Dickey, Claudia, #1 Meza, Sam, #2 Allen, Abby, #8 Moxley, Emily, #10 Jones, Rachel, #11 Wrigley, Lauren, #15
Patterson, Avery, #16 Gambone, Aleigh, #19 Colton, Emily, #20 Moore, Libby, #25 Bell, Maycee.

UNC substitution:
UNC substitution
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution
DUK substitution:
DUK substitution:
DUK substitution:
DUK substitution:

Meza, Sam for Pierce, Maggie.

: Moxley, Emily for Dorwart, Rachael.

Jones, Rachel for Cox, Isabel.
Wrigley, Lauren for Hansen, Tori.
Gambone, Aleigh for Huhta, Annika.
Colton, Emily for Tolentino, Paige.

: Moore, Libby for Sember, Bella.

Boade, Tess for Watkins, Grace.
Cooper, Michelle for McGuire, Marykate.
Pluck, Mackenzie for Graham, Maggie.
Nabet, Lily for Simmons, Sydney.

Foul on Cooper, Michelle.
Foul on Colton, Emily.

DUK substitution:

Migli, Olivia for Bruster, Baleigh.

Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel.

Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel.

Corner kick [48:05].

Shot by UNC Meza, Sam.

Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, out left.
Foul on Gambone, Aleigh.

GOAL by DUK Boade, Tess Assist by Cooper, Michelle and Migli, Olivia.
Corner kick [55:36].

Foul on Meza, Sam.

Foul on Allen, Abby.

Yellow card on UNC Allen, Abby.

Foul on Patterson, Avery.

Shot by DUK Cosme, Caitlin, out top left.

DUK substitution:
DUK substitution:

Graham, Maggie for Nabet, Lily.
Watkins, Grace for Pluck, Mackenzie.

Shot by UNC Moore, Libby, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
Shot by DUK Watkins, Grace, out right.

UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:

Dorwart, Rachael for Meza, Sam.
Tolentino, Paige for Moxley, Emily.

Grant, Ruby for Jones, Rachel.

Hansen, Tori for Wrigley, Lauren.

Baker, Mollie for Gambone, Aleigh.
Sember, Bella for Colton, Emily.

Pierce, Maggie for Moore, Libby.
Dominguez, Makenna for Patterson, Avery.

Foul on Baker, Mollie.
Offside against Duke.
Foul on Pierce, Maggie.

DUK substitution:

Nabet, Lily for Graham, Maggie.

Foul on Boade, Tess.

Yellow card on DUK Cooper, Michelle.
Foul on Pierce, Maggie.

Yellow card on UNC Pierce, Maggie.
Red card on UNC Murphy, Emily.
Corner kick [74:41].

UNC substitution
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution:
UNC substitution
UNC substitution:
DUK substitution:
UNC substitution:

: Patterson, Avery for Dorwart, Rachael.

Meza, Sam for Tolentino, Paige.
Gambone, Aleigh for Grant, Ruby.
Wrigley, Lauren for Hansen, Tori.

Jones, Rachel for Dominguez, Makenna.

: Moxley, Emily for Baker, Mollie.

Colton, Emily for Sember, Bella.
Pluck, Mackenzie for Watkins, Grace.
Moore, Libby for Pierce, Maggie.



Time
74:43
77:26
78:34
79:55
80:03
80:23
81:21
81:42
83:48
83:49
84:41
84:41
84:57
87:14
87:14
87:26
88:46
89:11
90:00

Play

Shot by DUK Cosme, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
Foul on Meza, Sam.

Shot by UNC Gambone, Aleigh, bottom left, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.

Corner kick [80:03].

Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.

Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.

Corner kick [83:48].

Shot by DUK Groff, Katie.

UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel.

UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby.

Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby.

DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.

UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna.

Foul on McGuire, Marykate.

Shot by UNC Bell, Maycee, out top.

End of period [90:00].



