### **Duke at North Carolina** Official Soccer Box Score (Final)



## Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)

Duk	e (7-0	)-0, 1-0-0)						
Ро	#	Player	Sh	so	G	Α	Fo	Min
def	6	Cosme, Caitlin	2	1	0	0	1	90
def	15	Royson, Emily	0	0	0	0	0	90
def	21	Groff, Katie	1	0	0	0	1	90
def	22	Graham, Delaney	0	0	0	0	0	90
fwd	10	Migli, Olivia	0	0	0	1	0	64
fwd	18	Cooper, Michelle	1	1	0	1	3	80
fwd	24	Pluck, Mackenzie	2	0	0	0	2	61
gk	26	Jones, Ruthie	0	0	0	0	0	90
mid	7	Jones, Sophie	0	0	0	0	0	90
mid	8	Boade, Tess	1	1	1	0	1	82
mid	28	Nabet, Lily	1	1	0	0	0	67
		Substitutes						
def	4	Bruster, Baleigh	0	0	0	0	0	26
fwd	9	Watkins, Grace	1	0	0	0	0	20
fwd	12	McGuire, Marykate	0	0	0	0	3	10
mid	16	Simmons, Sydney	0	0	0	0	0	14
mid	19	Graham, Maggie	0	0	0	0	0	26
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	9	4	1	2	11	

	h Ca			_		_		
Po	#	Player	Sh	so	G	Α	Fo	Min
def	2	Allen, Abby	0	0	0	0	2	90
def	25	Bell, Maycee	1	0	0	0	0	90
fwd	8	Moxley, Emily	1	1	0	0	0	67
fwd	10	Jones, Rachel	5	1	0	0	1	54
fwd	15	Patterson, Avery	1	0	0	0	1	81
gk	0	Dickey, Claudia	0	0	0	0	0	90
mid	1	Meza, Sam	3	1	0	0	3	67
mid	11	Wrigley, Lauren	0	0	0	0	1	67
mid	16	Gambone, Aleigh	1	1	0	0	1	67
mid	19	Colton, Emily 0 0 0 0 1					1	67
mid	20	Moore, Libby	3	2	0	0	0	62
		Substitutes						
mid	3	Grant, Ruby	0	0	0	0	0	9
def	4	Tolentino, Paige	0	0	0	0	0	28
mid	9	Dorwart, Rachael	0	0	0	0	0	23
fwd	13	Cox, Isabel	0	0	0	0	1	22
mid	18	Sember, Bella	0	0	0	0	0	23
def	22	Hansen, Tori	0	0	0	0	0	23
mid	27	Dominguez, Makenna	0	0	0	0	0	10
mid	28	Pierce, Maggie 0		0	0	0	3	23
mid	31	Huhta, Annika		0	0	0	0	14
fwd	71	Baker, Mollie	0	0	0	0	2	14
	TM	TEAM	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	15	6	0	0	16	

#	Goalkeepers	Min		GA	Saves
26	Jones, Ruthie	90:00		0	6
Goals	by period		1	2	Total
Duke			0	1	1
North	Carolina		0	0	0
Saves	s by period		1	2	Total
Duke			3	3	6
North	Carolina		1	2	3
Fouls	<b>3</b>	1		2	Total
Duke		7		4	11
North	Carolina	6		10	16

Shots by period	1 2	Total
Duke	2 7	9
North Carolina	7 8	15
Corner kicks	1 2	Total
Duke	2 3	5
North Carolina	1 2	3

Min 90:00

#### Scoring summary:

No.	Time	Team	Goal scorer	Assist	Description
1	54:58	DUK	Tess Boade	Michelle Cooper; Olivia Migli	

#### Cautions and ejections:

YELLOW-DUK #21 Katie Groff (15:24); YELLOW-UNC #10 Rachel Jones (22:59); YELLOW-UNC #2 Abby Allen (57:07); YELLOW-DUK #18 Michelle Cooper (73:31); YELLOW-UNC #28 Maggie Pierce (74:47); RED-UNC #35 Emily Murphy (74:41); YELLOW-DUK #24 Mackenzie Pluck (81:42);

Goalkeepers

Dickey, Claudia

Win-Jones, Ruthie (1-0-0). Loss-Dickey, Claudia (0-1-0).

Attendance: 5301

Stadium: Dorrance Field (Chapel Hill)

Officials: Referee: Sorin Stoica; Asst. Referee: Scott Bowers; Asst. Referee: Kevin Uitto; Alt. Official: Aaron Gallagher; Offsides: Duke 3, North Carolina 1

## Duke at North Carolina Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)



# Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)

Time	Play
00:00	Dickey, Claudia at goalie for North Carolina
00:00	Jones, Ruthie at goalie for Duke
01:16	Foul on Allen, Abby.
03:17	Shot by UNC Moore, Libby.
03:23	Shot by UNC Moxley, Emily, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
04:55	Offside against Duke.
05:27	Foul on Cooper, Michelle.
06:04	Foul on Wrigley, Lauren.
08:53	Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.
09:01	Corner kick [09:01].
09:21	Foul on Cosme, Caitlin.
11:35	Offside against Duke.
12:18	Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
13:56	Foul on Cooper, Michelle.
15:24	Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.
15:24	Yellow card on DUK Groff, Katie.
17:09	Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, out top.
20:38	Shot by UNC Moore, Libby, top right, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
20:47	Corner kick [20:47].
21:38	Shot by UNC Patterson, Avery.
21:45	Foul on Jones, Rachel.
22:59	Yellow card on UNC Jones, Rachel.
22:59	UNC substitution: Cox, Isabel for Jones, Rachel.
22:59	Foul on Groff, Katie.
22:59	Foul on Meza, Sam.
22:59	DUK substitution: Bruster, Baleigh for Migli, Olivia.
27:27	DUK substitution: Graham, Maggie for Pluck, Mackenzie.
28:20	Corner kick [28:20].
29:05	Shot by DUK Nabet, Lily, top, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
29:29	Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, out top.
30:30	UNC substitution: Pierce, Maggie for Meza, Sam.
30:30	UNC substitution: Dorwart, Rachael for Moxley, Emily.
30:30	UNC substitution: Hansen, Tori for Wrigley, Lauren.
30:30	UNC substitution: Huhta, Annika for Gambone, Aleigh.
30:30	UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Colton, Emily.
30:30	UNC substitution: Sember, Bella for Moore, Libby.
30:30	DUK substitution: Simmons, Sydney for Nabet, Lily.
36:01	DUK substitution: Watkins, Grace for Boade, Tess.
36:01	DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.
36:18	Foul on Pierce, Maggie.
36:44	Foul on McGuire, Marykate.
42:07	Offside against North Carolina.
43:06	Foul on Cox, Isabel.
43:47	Foul on McGuire, Marykate.
45:00	End of period [45:00].

## Duke at North Carolina Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)



# Duke vs North Carolina (09/17/2021 at Chapel Hill)

	······································
Time	Play
45:00 45:00	Start of 2nd period [45:00]. FOR DUK: , #26 Jones, Ruthie, #6 Cosme, Caitlin, #7 Jones, Sophie, #8 Boade, Tess, #4 Bruster, Baleigh, #15 Royson, Emily, #18
45.00	Cooper, Michelle, #21 Groff, Katie, #22 Graham, Delaney, #24 Pluck, Mackenzie, #28 Nabet, Lily.
45:00	FOR UNC: , #0 Dickey, Claudia, #1 Meza, Sam, #2 Allen, Abby, #8 Moxley, Emily, #10 Jones, Rachel, #11 Wrigley, Lauren, #15
45:00	Patterson, Avery, #16 Gambone, Aleigh, #19 Colton, Emily, #20 Moore, Libby, #25 Bell, Maycee.
45:00 45:00	UNC substitution: Meza, Sam for Pierce, Maggie. UNC substitution: Moxley, Emily for Dorwart, Rachael.
45:00	UNC substitution: Jones, Rachel for Cox, Isabel.
45:00	UNC substitution: Wrigley, Lauren for Hansen, Tori.
45:00	UNC substitution: Gambone, Aleigh for Huhta, Annika.
45:00	UNC substitution: Colton, Emily for Tolentino, Paige.
45:00	UNC substitution: Moore, Libby for Sember, Bella.
45:00	DUK substitution: Boade, Tess for Watkins, Grace.
45:00 45:00	DUK substitution: Cooper, Michelle for McGuire, Marykate. DUK substitution: Pluck, Mackenzie for Graham, Maggie.
45:00	DUK substitution: Nabet, Lily for Simmons, Sydney.
46:01	Foul on Cooper, Michelle.
47:58	Foul on Colton, Emily.
48:05	DUK substitution: Migli, Olivia for Bruster, Baleigh.
48:05	Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel.
48:05	Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel.
48:05	Corner kick [48:05].
48:05	Shot by UNC Meza, Sam.
54:11 55:10	Shot by UNC Jones, Rachel, out left. Foul on Gambone, Aleigh.
54:58	GOAL by DUK Boade, Tess Assist by Cooper, Michelle and Migli, Olivia.
55:36	Corner kick [55:36].
56:15	Foul on Meza, Sam.
57:07	Foul on Allen, Abby.
57:07	Yellow card on UNC Allen, Abby.
58:51	Foul on Patterson, Avery.
59:55	Shot by DUK Cosme, Caitlin, out top left.
60:13	DUK substitution: Graham, Maggie for Nabet, Lily.
62:14 62:52	DUK substitution: Watkins, Grace for Pluck, Mackenzie. Shot by UNC Moore, Libby, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
65:06	Shot by DUK Watkins, Grace, out right.
65:13	UNC substitution: Dorwart, Rachael for Meza, Sam.
65:13	UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moxley, Emily.
65:13	UNC substitution: Grant, Ruby for Jones, Rachel.
65:13	UNC substitution: Hansen, Tori for Wrigley, Lauren.
65:13	UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Gambone, Aleigh.
65:13	UNC substitution: Sember, Bella for Colton, Emily.
65:13 65:13	UNC substitution: Pierce, Maggie for Moore, Libby.
65:13 65:13	UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Patterson, Avery. Foul on Baker, Mollie.
65:13	Offside against Duke.
65:13	Foul on Pierce, Maggie.
69:04	DUK substitution: Nabet, Lily for Graham, Maggie.
69:49	Foul on Boade, Tess.
73:31	Yellow card on DUK Cooper, Michelle.
74:47	Foul on Pierce, Maggie.
74:47 74:41	Yellow card on UNC Pierce, Maggie.
74:41	Red card on UNC Murphy, Emily.  Corner kick [74:41].
74:43	UNC substitution: Patterson, Avery for Dorwart, Rachael.
74:43	UNC substitution: Meza, Sam for Tolentino, Paige.
74:43	UNC substitution: Gambone, Aleigh for Grant, Ruby.
74:43	UNC substitution: Wrigley, Lauren for Hansen, Tori.
74:43	UNC substitution: Jones, Rachel for Dominguez, Makenna.
74:43	UNC substitution: Moxley, Emily for Baker, Mollie.
74:43	UNC substitution: Colton, Emily for Sember, Bella.
74:43 74:43	DUK substitution: Pluck, Mackenzie for Watkins, Grace. UNC substitution: Moore, Libby for Pierce, Maggie.
14.43	ONO SUDSULUION. MOOIG, LIDDY IOI I ICIOG, MIAYSIC.

Shot by DUK Cosme, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Dickey, Claudia.  Foul on Meza, Sam.  Shot by UNC Gambone, Aleigh, bottom left, saved by Jones, Ruthie.  Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.  Corner kick [80:03].  Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia.  Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.  Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia.  Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.  Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.  Shot by DUK Groff, Katie.  WIC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel.  WIC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby.  Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.  WIC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby.  WIC substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.  Foul on McGuire, Marykate.  Shot by UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna.	Time	Play
78:34 Shot by UNC Gambone, Aleigh, bottom left, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 79:55 Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 80:03 Corner kick [80:03]. 80:23 Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia. 81:21 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie. 81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	74:43	Shot by DUK Cosme, Caitlin, bottom center, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
79:55 Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 80:03 Corner kick [80:03]. 80:23 Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia. 81:21 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie. 81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	77:26	Foul on Meza, Sam.
80:03 Corner kick [80:03].  80:23 Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia.  81:21 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.  81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.  83:48 Corner kick [83:48].  83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie.  84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel.  84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby.  84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.  87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby.  87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.  87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna.  88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	78:34	Shot by UNC Gambone, Aleigh, bottom left, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
80:23 Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia. 81:21 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie. 81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	79:55	Shot by DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.
81:21 Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie. 81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	80:03	Corner kick [80:03].
81:42 Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie. 83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	80:23	Shot by DUK Cooper, Michelle, bottom left, saved by Dickey, Claudia.
83:48 Corner kick [83:48]. 83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	81:21	Foul on Pluck, Mackenzie.
83:49 Shot by DUK Groff, Katie. 84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	81:42	Yellow card on DUK Pluck, Mackenzie.
84:41 UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel. 84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	83:48	Corner kick [83:48].
84:41 UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby. 84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	83:49	Shot by DUK Groff, Katie.
84:57 Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie. 87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	84:41	UNC substitution: Baker, Mollie for Jones, Rachel.
87:14 UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby. 87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	84:41	UNC substitution: Tolentino, Paige for Moore, Libby.
87:14 DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle. 87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	84:57	Shot by UNC Meza, Sam, bottom center, saved by Jones, Ruthie.
87:26 UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna. 88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	87:14	UNC substitution: Dominguez, Makenna for Allen, Abby.
88:46 Foul on McGuire, Marykate.	87:14	DUK substitution: McGuire, Marykate for Cooper, Michelle.
	87:26	UNC substitution: Allen, Abby for Dominguez, Makenna.
20:44 Chat hy LINC Dall Mayons aut ton	88:46	Foul on McGuire, Marykate.
89.11 Shot by UNC Bell, Maycee, out top.	89:11	Shot by UNC Bell, Maycee, out top.
90:00 End of period [90:00].	90:00	End of period [90:00].